National Health Mission, Uttar Pradesh State Health Society

State Programme Management Unit

Vishal Complex, 19-A, Vidhan Sabha Marg, Lucknow

Phone: 0522 – 2236894, 2237501, 2237383 (Ext. 676), Fax: 0522 – 2237390

Website- www.upnrhm.gov.in, E-mail id: nhmup.conaudit@gmail.com & acs.nrhm@gmail.com

SELECTION OF STATE CONCURRENT AUDITOR – REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL TENDER NO: NHM/ DATE: ------

E-TENDER NOTICE

Hiring Services of Chartered Accountant Firm & Cost Accountant Firm For Concurrent Audit of State Health Society (SHS) For The F.Y. 2020-21

Mission Director National Health Mission, Uttar Pradesh invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from eligible Chartered Accountant firms & Cost Accountant Firms for conducting monthly concurrent audit of the State Health Societies located at Lucknow Uttar Pradesh for the F.Y. 2020-21.

The firm must (a) be empanelled with C & AG for 2019-20 (b) must have Head office or branch office at Lucknow (c) The firm must be five year old. Audit firms applying should submit documentry proof for all the above criteria, for further details refer RFP/TOR uploaded on website - http://etender.up.nic.in OR http://etender.up.nic.in. The participating bidders should have valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and have to register in the portal http://etender.up.nic.in. The tender should be submitted on-line in the portal http://etender.up.nic.in. on or before 05.06.2020 at 1.00 PM..

The Bidder shall also submit the proof for payment of non-refundable tender fee of Rs 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred). This amount shall only be paid online in *State Health Society Bank Account* mentioned in RFP. Bid without tender fee will be rejected. Important dates of the tender are as under:-

Sl. No	Scheduled	Date	Time
1.	Tender Publishing	11.05.2020	09:00 AM
2.	Tender Download & Bid Submission OPEN for Bidder	11.05.2020	10:00 AM
3.	Bid Submission Closed for Bidder	05.06.2020	1.00 PM
4.	Bid Opening	05.06.2020	3:00 PM

Venue for techincal bids Opening:

Meeting Hall, SPMU, NHM, 19 – A, Vidhan Sabha Marg, Lucknow.

P De

de

Mission Director, State Health Society, NHM, U.P.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by VIVEK NUMAR DVIVEDI Date: 2020.05.08 15:51:24 IST Location: Uttar Pradesh UP